2024, executed by The Hanover Insurance Company as surety, on behalf of LTG 
Sports Turf One, LLC as current principal of record, and in favor of Palm Beach 
County, as Obligee for Furnish & Install Sports Field Synthetic Turf, Project No.: 
19224 - Loggers Run Park, and in the amount of Three Million Two Hundred Seventy 
Three Thousand Six Hundred Seven Dollars and 52/100 ($3,273,607.52). 

In consideration of the agreed premium charged for this bond, it is understood and 
agreed that The Hano-Ver Insurance Company hereby consents that effectiVe from 
the 31st Day of July, 2024, said bond shall be amended as follows: 

THE BOND PENALTY SHALL BE INCREASED: 

FROM: Three Million Two Hundred Seventy Three Thousand Six Hundred Seven 
Dollars and 52/100 ($3,273,607.52) 

TO: Three Million Three Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Two Hundred Seven Dollars 
and 95/100 ($3,375,207.95) 

The INCREASE of said bond penalty shall be effective as of the 31st Day of July, 
2024, and does hereby agree that the continuity of protection under said bond 
subject to changes in penalty shall not be impaired hereby, provided that the 
aggregate liability of the above mentioned bond shall not exceed the amount of